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Ordnance Survey Plan
Published 1991 - 1995
Source map scale - 1:10,000
The historical maps shown were reproduced from maps predominantly held 
at the scale adopted for England, Wales and Scotland in the 1840`s. In 1854 
the 1:2,500 scale was adopted for mapping urban areas; these maps were 
used to update the 1:10,560 maps. The published date given therefore is 
often some years later than the surveyed date. Before 1938, all OS maps 
were based on the Cassini Projection, with independent surveys of a single 
county or group of counties, giving rise to significant inaccuracies in outlying 
areas. In the late 1940`s, a Provisional Edition was produced, which updated 
the 1:10,560 mapping from a number of sources. The maps appear 
unfinished - with all military camps and other strategic sites removed. These 
maps were initially overprinted with the National Grid. In 1970, the first 
1:10,000 maps were produced using the Transverse Mercator Projection. The
revision process continued until recently, with new editions appearing every 
10 years or so for urban areas.
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10k Raster Mapping
Published 1999
Source map scale - 1:10,000
The historical maps shown were produced from the Ordnance Survey`s 
1:10,000 colour raster mapping. These maps are derived from Landplan 
which replaced the old 1:10,000 maps originally published in 1970. The data 
is highly detailed showing buildings, fences and field boundaries as well as all
roads, tracks and paths. Road names are also included together with the 
relevant road number and classification. Boundary information depiction 
includes county, unitary authority, district, civil parish and constituency.
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10k Raster Mapping
Published 2006
Source map scale - 1:10,000
The historical maps shown were produced from the Ordnance Survey`s 
1:10,000 colour raster mapping. These maps are derived from Landplan 
which replaced the old 1:10,000 maps originally published in 1970. The data 
is highly detailed showing buildings, fences and field boundaries as well as all
roads, tracks and paths. Road names are also included together with the 
relevant road number and classification. Boundary information depiction 
includes county, unitary authority, district, civil parish and constituency.
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VectorMap Local
Published 2024
Source map scale - 1:10,000
VectorMap Local (Raster) is Ordnance Survey's highest detailed 'backdrop' 
mapping product. These maps are produced from OS's VectorMap Local, a 
simple vector dataset at a nominal scale of 1:10,000, covering the whole of 
Great Britain, that has been designed for creating graphical mapping. OS 
VectorMap Local is derived from large-scale information surveyed at 1:1250 
scale (covering major towns and cities),1:2500 scale (smaller towns, villages 
and developed rural areas), and 1:10 000 scale (mountain, moorland and 
river estuary areas).
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Hazardous Substances

Geological

Industrial Land Use

Sensitive Land Use

Data Currency

Data Suppliers

Useful Contacts

Introduction

Copyright Notice

Natural England Copyright Notice

Scottish Natural Heritage Copyright

Ove Arup Copyright Notice

Stantec Copyright Notice

Radon Potential dataset Copyright Notice

Natural Resources Wales Copyright Notice

The Environment Act 1995 has made site sensitivity a key issue, as the legislation pays as much attention to the pathways by which contamination could spread, and to the 
vulnerable targets of contamination, as it does the potential sources of contamination. 
For this reason, Landmark's Site Sensitivity maps and Datasheet(s) place great emphasis on statutory data provided by the Environment Agency/Natural Resources Wales and 
the Scottish Environment Protection Agency; it also incorporates data from Natural England (and the Scottish and Welsh equivalents) and Local Authorities; and highlights 
hydrogeological features required by environmental and geotechnical consultants. It does not include any information concerning past uses of land. The datasheet is produced by 
querying the Landmark database to a distance defined by the client from a site boundary provided by the client. 
In this datasheet the National Grid References (NGRs) are rounded to the nearest 10m in accordance with Landmark's agreements with a number of Data Suppliers.

© Landmark Information Group Limited 2024. The Copyright on the information and data and its format as contained in this Envirocheck® Report ("Report") is the property of 
Landmark Information Group Limited ("Landmark") and several other Data Providers, including (but not limited to) Ordnance Survey, British Geological Survey, the Environment 
Agency/Natural Resources Wales and Natural England, and must not be reproduced in whole or in part by photocopying or any other method. The Report is supplied under 
Landmark's Terms and Conditions accepted by the Customer. 
A copy of Landmark's Terms and Conditions can be found with the Index Map for this report. Additional copies of the Report may be obtained from Landmark, subject to 
Landmark's charges in force from time to time. The Copyright, design rights and any other intellectual rights shall remain the exclusive property of Landmark and /or other Data 
providers, whose Copyright material has been included in this Report.
© Environment Agency & United Kingdom Research and Innovation 2024. © Natural Resources Wales & United Kingdom Research and Innovation 2024.

Site of Special Scientific Interest, National Nature Reserve, Ramsar, Special Protection Area, Special Conservation Area, Marine Nature Reserve data (derived from Ordnance 
Survey 1:10000 raster) is provided by, and used with the permission of, Natural England who retain the copyright and Intellectual Property Rights for the data.

Contains SNH information licensed under the Open Government Licence v3.0.

The Mining Instability data was obtained on licence from Ove Arup & Partners Limited (for further information, contact mining.review@arup.com). No reproduction or further use of
such Data is to be made without the prior written consent of Ove Arup & Partners Limited. The supplied Mining Instability data is derived from publicly available records and other 
third party sources and neither Ove Arup & Partners nor Landmark warrant the accuracy or completeness of such information or data.

The cavity data presented has been extracted from the PBA (now Stantec UK Ltd) enhanced version of the original DEFRA national cavity databases. Stantec UK Ltd retain the 
copyright & intellectual property rights in the data. Whilst all reasonable efforts are made to check that the information contained in the cavity databases is accurate we do not 
warrant that the data is complete or error free. The information is based upon our own researches and those collated from a number of external sources and is continually being 
augmented and updated by Stantec UK Ltd. In no event shall Stantec UK Ltd or Landmark be liable for any loss or damage including, without limitation, indirect or consequential 
loss or damage arising from the use of this data.

Information supplied from a joint dataset compiled by The British Geological Survey and Public Health England. The probability result is only valid for properties above ground. All 
basement and cellar areas are considered to be at additional risk from high radon levels. If an underground room such as a cellar or basement makes up part of the living or 
working accommodation, the property should be tested regardless of Radon Affected Area status.

Contains Natural Resources Wales information © Natural Resources Wales and Database Right. All rights Reserved. Contains Ordnance Survey Data. Ordnance Survey Licence 
number 100019741. Crown Copyright and Database Right.  Contains Natural Resources Wales information © Natural Resources Wales and Database Right. All rights Reserved. 
Some features of this information are based on digital spatial data licensed from the Centre for Ecology & Hydrology © NERC (CEH). Defra, Met Office and DARD Rivers Agency 
© Crown copyright. © Cranfield University. © James Hutton Institute. Contains OS data © Crown copyright and database right 2024. Land & Property Services © Crown copyright 
and database right.
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Summary

Data Type Page
Number On Site 0 to 250m 251 to 500m

Agency & Hydrological

501 to 1000m

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

Contaminated Land Register Entries and Notices

Discharge Consents

Prosecutions

Enforcement and Prohibition Notices

Integrated Pollution Controls

Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Local Authority Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control Enforcements

Nearest Surface Water Feature

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Historical Prosecutions

Registered Radioactive Substances

Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

Water Abstractions

Water Industry Act Referrals

Groundwater Vulnerability Map

Groundwater Vulnerability - Soluble Rock Risk

Groundwater Vulnerability - Local Information

Bedrock Aquifer Designations

Superficial Aquifer Designations

Source Protection Zones

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences

Flood Water Storage Areas

Flood Defences

OS Water Network Lines

Water Framework Directive - Catchment

Water Framework Directive - Groundwater 

Water Framework Directive - Surface Waters

Yes

Yes

Yes

1

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

Yes

3

1

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

1

Yes

n/a

5

3

5

Yes

17

5

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

13

 (*9)

(*up to 2000m)

pg 1

pg 2

pg 3

pg 3

pg 4

pg 6

pg 7

pg 10

pg 10

pg 10

pg 10

pg 12
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Summary

Data Type Page
Number On Site 0 to 250m 251 to 500m

Waste

Hazardous Substances

501 to 1000m

BGS Recorded Landfill Sites

Historical Landfill Sites

Integrated Pollution Control Registered Waste Sites

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Landfill Boundaries)

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Local Authority Landfill Coverage

Local Authority Recorded Landfill Sites

Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Registered Landfill Sites

Registered Waste Transfer Sites

Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites

Control of Major Accident Hazards Sites (COMAH)

Explosive Sites

Notification of Installations Handling Hazardous Substances (NIHHS)

Planning Hazardous Substance Consents

Planning Hazardous Substance Enforcements

1 n/a

3

2

n/a

4

n/a

4

(*up to 2000m)

pg 13

pg 14

pg 15
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Summary

Data Type Page
Number On Site 0 to 250m 251 to 500m

Geological

Industrial Land Use

501 to 1000m

BGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Urban Soil Chemistry

BGS Urban Soil Chemistry Averages

CBSCB Compensation District

Coal Mining Affected Areas

Mining Instability

Man-Made Mining Cavities

Natural Cavities

Non Coal Mining Areas of Great Britain

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards

Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards

Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas

Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Fuel Station Entries

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Education and Health

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

Underground Electrical Cables

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

5

3

n/a

Yes

n/a

n/a

n/a

Yes

Yes

n/a

n/a

21

7

6

n/a

Yes

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

39

14

4

3

2

n/a

Yes

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

61

2

11

2

12

3

(*up to 2000m)

pg 17

pg 17

pg 20

pg 20

pg 20

pg 20

pg 20

pg 22

pg 32

pg 33

pg 35

pg 36

pg 38
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Summary

Data Type Page
Number On Site 0 to 250m 251 to 500m

Sensitive Land Use

501 to 1000m

Ancient Woodland

Areas of Adopted Green Belt

Areas of Unadopted Green Belt

Areas of Outstanding Natural Beauty

Environmentally Sensitive Areas

Forest Parks

Local Nature Reserves

Marine Nature Reserves

National Nature Reserves

National Parks

Nitrate Sensitive Areas

Nitrate Vulnerable Zones

Ramsar Sites

Sites of Special Scientific Interest

Special Areas of Conservation

Special Protection Areas

World Heritage Sites

2

(*up to 2000m)

pg 39
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

1

1

2

3

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

A18SW
(NW)

A18SW
(NW)

A18SW
(N)

A7NE
(SW)

360

360

378

560

2

2

2

2

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Thames Water Utilities Ltd
STORM TANK/CSO ON SEWERAGE NETWORK (WATER COMPANY)
Cso At Field End Road Storm (Harrow) . South Ruislip London Ha4 0qe
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Not Supplied
Temp.2592
2
3rd September 2010
3rd September 2010
20th March 2019
Public Sewage: Storm Sewage Overflow
Freshwater Stream/River

Yeading Brook East
Varied under EPR 2010
Located by supplier to within 100m

Thames Water Utilities Ltd
STORM TANK/CSO ON SEWERAGE NETWORK (WATER COMPANY)
Cso At Field End Road Storm (Harrow) . South Ruislip London Ha4 0qe
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Not Supplied
Temp.2592
1
2nd November 1989
2nd November 1989
2nd September 2010
Public Sewage: Storm Sewage Overflow
Freshwater Stream/River

Yeading Brook East
Temporary Consents (Water Act 1989, Section 113)
Located by supplier to within 100m

Thames Water Utilities Ltd
STORM TANK/CSO ON SEWERAGE NETWORK (WATER COMPANY)
Cso At Field End Road Storm (Harrow) . South Ruislip London Ha4 0qe
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Not Supplied
Temp.2592
3
21st March 2019
21st March 2019
Not Supplied
Public Sewage: Storm Sewage Overflow
Freshwater Stream/River

Yeading Brook East
Varied under EPR 2010
Located by supplier to within 10m

Thames Water Utilities Ltd
PUMPING STATION ON SEWERAGE NETWORK (WATER COMPANY)
Arnold Road, Northoltarnold Roadnortholt
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Not Supplied
Temp.0347
2
3rd September 2010
3rd September 2010
19th August 2014
Sewage Discharges - Pumping Station - Water Company
Freshwater Stream/River

Yeading Brook
Surrendered under EPR 2010
Approximate location provided by supplier

512300
185700

512300
185700

512350
185740

512000
185000
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

4

5

6

7

8

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Prosecutions

A8NW
(SW)

A12NW
(W)

A18NE
(N)

A12SW
(W)

A12SE
(W)

660

724

791

982

569

2

2

2

2

5

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Location:

Prosecution Text:
Prosecution Act:

Hearing Date:
Verdict:
Fine:
Cost:
Positional Accuracy:

Thames Water Utilities Ltd
PUMPING STATION ON SEWERAGE NETWORK (WATER COMPANY)
Arnold Road, Northoltarnold Roadnortholt
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Not Supplied
Temp.0347
1
2nd November 1989
2nd November 1989
2nd September 2010
Sewage Discharges - Pumping Station - Water Company
Freshwater Stream/River

Yeading Brook
Temporary Consents (Water Act 1989, Section 113)
Located by supplier to within 100m

Thames Water Utilities Ltd
STORM TANK/CSO ON SEWERAGE NETWORK (WATER COMPANY)
Queensmead, Ruislip, Middx
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Not Supplied
Ctcr.2138
1
5th May 1984
5th May 1984
24th March 1992
Discharge Of Other Matter-Surface Water
Freshwater Stream/River

Yeading Brook (East)
Authorisation revoked
Located by supplier to within 10m

Thames Water Utilities Ltd
STORM TANK/CSO ON SEWERAGE NETWORK (WATER COMPANY)
Stuart Avenue, Eastcote, Middx
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Not Supplied
Ctcr.2145
1
28th May 1984
28th May 1984
24th March 1992
Discharge Of Other Matter-Surface Water
Freshwater Stream/River

Yeading Brook (West)
Authorisation revoked
Located by supplier to within 10m

Wimpey Homes Holdings Ltd
DOMESTIC PROPERTY (MULTIPLE) (INCL FARM HOUSES)
Rabournmead Farm Development, Ruislip, Surrey
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Not Supplied
Ctwc.2208
1
1st March 1988
1st March 1988
12th March 1992
Discharge Of Other Matter-Surface Water
Freshwater Stream/River

Yeading Brook
Authorisation revoked
Located by supplier to within 100m

Hillingdon Waste Transfer Station, Civic Way, Off Victoria Road South Ruislip,
Middlesex
Not Supplied
ENVIRONMENTAL PERMITTING (E & W) REGULATIONS 2010, 
REGULATION 12 (1)
12th March 2013
Guilty
10000
Not Supplied
Manually positioned to the address or location

512200
184700

511720
185390

512600
186170

511500
185100

511890
185238
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

8

8

9

10

11

12

13

Prosecutions

Prosecutions

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Nearest Surface Water Feature

A12SE
(W)

A12SE
(W)

A18SW
(N)

A18NW
(N)

A12SW
(W)

A19NW
(NE)

A12NW
(W)

A18SW
(N)

569

574

502

736

763

850

936

590

5

5

3

3

3

4

3

-

Location:

Prosecution Text:
Prosecution Act:
Hearing Date:
Verdict:
Fine:
Cost:
Positional Accuracy:

Location:

Prosecution Text:
Prosecution Act:
Hearing Date:
Verdict:
Fine:
Cost:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Hillingdon Waste Transfer Station, Civic Way, Off Victoria Road South Ruislip,
Middlesex
Not Supplied
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ACT 1990, SECTION 33 (6)
18th December 2007
Guilty
500
Not Supplied
Manually positioned to the address or location

Hillingdon Waste Transfer Station, Civic Way, Off Victoria Road South Ruislip,
Middlesex
Not Supplied
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ACT 1990, SECTION 33 (1) (B)
18th December 2007
Guilty
1500
Not Supplied
Manually positioned to the address or location

Eastcote Service Station
726 Field End Road, RUISLIP, Middlesex, HA4 0QW
London Borough of Hillingdon, Environmental Health Department
EPA/SS/1/006/04/1998
Not Supplied
Local Authority Air Pollution Control
PG1/14 Petrol filling station
Authorised
Automatically positioned to the address

Ruislip Motors Ltd
Field End Road, South Ruislip, RUISLIP, Middlesex, HA4  0QP
London Borough of Hillingdon, Environmental Health Department
B3/20
Not Supplied
Local Authority Air Pollution Control
PG6/34 Respraying of road vehicles
Authorisation revoked
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Citygate Ruislip
664 Victoria Road, South Ruislip, Middlesex, Ha4 0ln
London Borough of Hillingdon, Environmental Health Department
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control
PG1/1Waste oil burners, less than 0.4MW net rated thermal input
Permitted
Manually positioned to the address or location

Honest Dry Cleaners
304 Eastcote Lane, Harrow, Middlesex, HA2 9AH
London Borough of Harrow, Environmental Health Services
EPA/PPC/Permit/59
18th November 2008
Local Authority Air Pollution Control
PG6/46 Dry cleaning
Permitted
Manually positioned to the address or location

Sainsbury'S Filling Station
11 Long Drive, South Ruislip, Ha4 0hq
London Borough of Hillingdon, Environmental Health Department
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control
PG1/14 Petrol filling station
Permitted
Manually positioned to the address or location

511890
185238

511886
185237

512327
185864

512250
186084

511682
185331

512977
186083

511508
185364

512339
185959
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

14

15

16

16

17

18

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

A18SW
(N)

A18SW
(N)

A18SW
(N)

A18SW
(N)

A12NW
(W)

A12SW
(W)

546

619

636

641

657

697

2

2

2

2

2

2

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Not Given
Field End, RUISLIP
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Oils - Unknown
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
8th February 1990
N1900058
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
Field End Road, RUISLIP
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Oils - Unknown
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
1st February 1995
N1950048
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
Field End, RUISLIP
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Unknown Sewage
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
9th March 1992
N1920133
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
Thistledene
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Unknown Sewage
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
2nd October 1989
N1890519
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
SOUTH RUISLIP
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Storm Sewage
Not Supplied
14th January 1997
THN11997030893
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
Victoria Road, RUISLIP
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Miscellaneous - Unknown
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
21st November 1990
N1900622
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

512300
185900

512400
186000

512300
185995

512300
186000

511800
185500

511750
185300
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

18

19

20

20

20

20

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

A12SW
(W)

A18NE
(N)

A12NW
(W)

A12NW
(W)

A12NW
(W)

A12NW
(W)

747

713

714

739

739

744

2

2

2

2

2

2

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Not Given
Victoria Road, SOUTHALL
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Unknown Sewage
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
11th September 1991
N1910497
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
Rear Of 99 Leamington Crescent, RUISLIP
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Miscellaneous - Unknown
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
12th September 1989
N1890476
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
Victoria Road
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Oils - Unknown
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
25th January 1991
N1910029
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
Priors Farm, SOUTH RUISLIP
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Miscellaneous - Other
Not Supplied
14th October 1996
N1960537
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
Victoria Road, RUISLIP
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Miscellaneous - Unknown
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
18th September 1991
N1910515
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
SOUTH RUISLIP
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Miscellaneous - Unknown
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
24th November 1995
N1950630
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 2 - Significant Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

511700
185300

512500
186100

511730
185380

511705
185400

511705
185395

511700
185350
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

20

20

21

22

23

24

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

A12NW
(W)

A12NW
(W)

A18NE
(N)

A12NW
(W)

A18NW
(N)

A13NW
(W)

744

744

813

844

957

205

2

2

2

2

2

2

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Authority:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Water Impact:
Air Impact:
Land Impact:
Positional Accuracy:
Pollutant:

Not Given
RUISLIP
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Oils - Unknown
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
18th July 1990
N1900383
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
D/S Victoria Road
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Oils - Unknown
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
10th April 1989
N1890195
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
SOUTH HARROW
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Oils - Unknown
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
19th August 1991
N1910460
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
SOUTH RUISLIP
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Miscellaneous - Unknown
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
7th April 1995
N1950167
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 2 - Significant Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
HARROW
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Oils - Unknown
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
1st August 1989
N1890410
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Environment Agency - Thames Region, North East Area
7th August 2003
180133
Category 2 - Significant Incident
Category 4 - No Impact
Category 4 - No Impact
Located by supplier to within 10m
Contaminated Water: Firefighting Run-Off

511700
185395

511700
185400

512500
186200

511600
185400

512200
186300

512247
185428



Order Number: 365083728_1_1        Date: 05-Dec-2024 rpr_ec_datasheet v53.0        A Landmark Information Group Service Page 7 of 48

Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

25

26

26

27

28

29

Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

Water Abstractions

A18SW
(N)

A12NW
(W)

A12NW
(W)

A14NE
(NE)

A12NW
(W)

A12SW
(W)

A3SE
(S)

367

729

730

748

844

922

1573

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

Authority:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Water Impact:
Air Impact:
Land Impact:
Positional Accuracy:
Pollutant:

Authority:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Water Impact:
Air Impact:
Land Impact:
Positional Accuracy:
Pollutant:

Authority:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Water Impact:
Air Impact:
Land Impact:
Positional Accuracy:
Pollutant:

Authority:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Water Impact:
Air Impact:
Land Impact:
Positional Accuracy:
Pollutant:

Authority:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Water Impact:
Air Impact:
Land Impact:
Positional Accuracy:
Pollutant:

Authority:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Water Impact:
Air Impact:
Land Impact:
Positional Accuracy:
Pollutant:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Environment Agency - Thames Region, North East Area
19th May 2013
1114134
Category 2 - Significant Incident
Category 4 - No Impact
Category 4 - No Impact
Located by supplier to within 10m
Crude Sewage

Environment Agency - Thames Region, North East Area
8th August 2003
180443
Category 2 - Significant Incident
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Category 4 - No Impact
Located by supplier to within 10m
Sewage Materials: Grey Water

Environment Agency - Thames Region, North East Area
1st November 2016
1482133
Category 2 - Significant Incident
Category 4 - No Impact
Category 4 - No Impact
Located by supplier to within 10m
Crude Sewage

Environment Agency - Thames Region, North East Area
10th June 2021
1952420
Category 2 - Significant Incident
Category 4 - No Impact
Category 4 - No Impact
Located by supplier to within 10m
Crude Sewage

Environment Agency - Thames Region, North East Area
4th September 2001
29037
Category 2 - Significant Incident
Category 4 - No Impact
Category 4 - No Impact
Located by supplier to within 100m
Inert : Other

Environment Agency - Thames Region, North East Area
8th May 2003
156762
Category 2 - Significant Incident
Category 4 - No Impact
Category 4 - No Impact
Located by supplier to within 10m
Pollutant Not Identified: Not Identified

Ealing Council
Th/039/0038/012
1
Northala Fields, Northolt- Borehole
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Municipal Grounds: Make-Up or Top Up Water
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
01 January
31 December
1st April 2013
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

512345
185726

511715
185400

511714
185395

513194
185641

511600
185400

511567
185084

512655
183739
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

A3SE
(S)

A1NW
(SW)

A1NW
(SW)

A1NW
(SW)

1583

1681

1681

1681

2

2

2

2

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Ealing Council
28/39/38/0048
1
Northala Fields, Northolt- Borehole
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Municipal Grounds: Make-Up or Top Up Water
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Northala Fields, Kensington Road, Northolt.
01 January
31 December
30th August 2006
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

C & L Country Club
Th/039/0036/006
1
Borehole At C & L Country Club, Northolt
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Golf Courses: Spray Irrigation - Direct
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
C & L Country Club, Northolt, Middlesex
01 March
31 October
25th March 2010
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

C & L Country Club
Th/039/0036/006
1
Borehole At C & L Country Club, Northolt
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Golf Courses: Drinking; Cooking; Sanitary; Washing; (Small Garden)
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
C & L Country Club, Northolt, Middlesex
01 January
31 December
25th March 2010
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

C & L Country Club
28/39/36/0064
2
Borehole At C & L Country Club, Northolt
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Golf Courses: Drinking; Cooking; Sanitary; Washing; (Small Garden)
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
C & L Country Club, Northolt, Middlesex
01 January
31 December
29th July 2002
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

512670
183730

511100
184330

511100
184330

511100
184330
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

A1NW
(SW)

A1NW
(SW)

A1NW
(SW)

A1NW
(SW)

1681

1681

1681

1780

2

2

2

2

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

C & L Country Club
28/39/36/0064
2
Borehole At C & L Country Club, Northolt
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Golf Courses: Spray Irrigation - Direct
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
C & L Country Club, Northolt, Middlesex
01 March
31 October
29th July 2002
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

C & L Country Club
28/39/36/0064
1
Borehole At C & L Country Club, Northolt
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Golf Courses: Drinking; Cooking; Sanitary; Washing; (Small Garden)
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
C & L Country Club, Northolt, Middlesex
01 January
31 December
23rd June 2000
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

C & L Country Club
28/39/36/0064
1
Borehole At C & L Country Club, Northolt
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Golf Courses: Spray Irrigation - Direct
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
C & L Country Club, Northolt, Middlesex
01 March
31 October
23rd June 2000
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Spraylodge Ltd T/A C & L Country Club
28/39/36/0057
Not Supplied
C & L Country Club Northolt, NORTHOLT
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Club
Not Supplied
Groundwater
118
6364
Additional Purpose - Club (6364). Chalk (Undifferentiated)
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 100m

511100
184330

511100
184330

511100
184330

511000
184300
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

30

31

32

33

Groundwater Vulnerability Map

Groundwater Vulnerability - Soluble Rock Risk

Bedrock Aquifer Designations

Superficial Aquifer Designations

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences

Flood Water Storage Areas

Flood Defences

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A13SE
(SE)

A13SE
(SE)

A13NW
(NW)

A18SW
(NW)

A18SW
(N)

A12SW
(W)

A12SW
(W)

0

0

192

365

592

682

685

5

5

2

6

6

6

6

Combined 
Classification:
Combined 
Vulnerability:
Combined Aquifer:
Pollutant Speed:
Bedrock Flow:
Dilution:
Baseflow Index:
Superficial 
Patchiness:
Superficial 
Thickness:
Superficial 
Recharge:

Aquifer Designation:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Unproductive Aquifer (may have productive aquifer beneath)

Unproductive

Unproductive Bedrock Aquifer, No Superficial Aquifer
Low
Mixed
300-550 mm/year
40-70%
<90%

<3m

No Data

Unproductive Strata

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models
As Supplied

Inland river
948.0
On ground surface
True
The Roxbourne
Thames
1

Inland river
553.1
On ground surface
True
The Roxbourne
Thames
1

Inland river
99.7
On ground surface
True
Yeading Brook (Eastern Arm)
Thames
1

Inland river
11.0
Underground
True
Yeading Brook (Eastern Arm)
Thames
1

None

No Data Available

None

None

None

None

512484
185342

512484
185342

512349
185537

512306
185709

512337
185961

511765
185304

511762
185296
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A12SW
(W)

A12SW
(W)

A12SW
(W)

A12SW
(W)

A12SW
(W)

A12SW
(W)

A12SW
(W)

A18NE
(N)

A18NE
(N)

694

700

703

734

833

852

882

967

993

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Inland river
8.0
On ground surface
True
Yeading Brook (Eastern Arm)
Thames
1

Inland river
5.0
Underground
True
Yeading Brook (Eastern Arm)
Thames
1

Inland river
39.0
On ground surface
True
Yeading Brook (Eastern Arm)
Thames
1

Inland river
121.9
On ground surface
True
Yeading Brook (Eastern Arm)
Thames
1

Inland river
22.3
On ground surface
True
Yeading Brook (Eastern Arm)
Thames
1

Inland river
34.4
Underground
True
Yeading Brook (Eastern Arm)
Thames
1

Inland river
749.6
On ground surface
True
Yeading Brook (Eastern Arm)
Thames
1

Inland river
26.6
Underground
True
The Roxbourne
Thames
1

Inland river
142.7
On ground surface
True
The Roxbourne
Thames
1

511755
185287

511750
185281

511747
185278

511720
185249

511638
185159

511622
185143

511599
185118

512737
186321

512747
186346
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

43
OS Water Network Lines

Water Framework Directive - Catchment

Water Framework Directive - Catchment

A15NW
(E)

A13SE
(SE)

A13SE
(SE)

994

0

310

6

2

2

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Class Code:
WaterBody Name:
WaterBody ID:
Operational 
Catchment:
Management 
Catchment:
Catchment Name:

Class Code:
WaterBody Name:
WaterBody ID:
Operational 
Catchment:
Management 
Catchment:
Catchment Name:

Inland river
5.4
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

River Catchment
Yeading Brook
GB106039023051
Crane Rivers and Lakes

London

Crane Valley

River Catchment
Lower Brent
GB106039023590
Brent Rivers and Lakes

London

Brent

513506
185454

512484
185342

512760
185110
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Waste

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

44

44

45

45

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

A12SE
(SW)

A12SE
(SW)

A12SE
(W)

A12SE
(W)

454

454

570

589

2

2

2

2

Licence Number:
Location:

Operator Name:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Licence Status:
Issued:
Last Modified:
Expires:
Suspended:
Revoked:
Surrendered:
IPPC Reference:
Positional Accuracy:

Licence Number:
Location:

Operator Name:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Licence Status:
Issued:
Last Modified:
Expires:
Suspended:
Revoked:
Surrendered:
IPPC Reference:
Positional Accuracy:

Licence Number:
Location:
Operator Name:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Licence Status:
Issued:
Last Modified:
Expires:
Suspended:
Revoked:
Surrendered:
IPPC Reference:
Positional Accuracy:

Licence Number:
Location:

Operator Name:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Licence Status:
Issued:
Last Modified:
Expires:
Suspended:
Revoked:
Surrendered:
IPPC Reference:
Positional Accuracy:

80076
Solid Waste Transfer Station, Victoria Road, South Ruislip, Middlesex, HA4 
0YP
DAFCON HAULAGE LIMITED
Not Supplied
Environment Agency - Midlands Region, East Area
Not Supplied
Surrendered
30th March 1993
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
30th March 1993
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

80076
Solid Waste Transfer Station, Victoria Road, South Ruislip, Middlesex, HA4 
0YP
Dafcon Haulage Limited
Not Supplied
Environment Agency - Thames Region, North East Area
Household, Commercial And Industrial Transfer Stations
Transferred
30th March 1993
14th January 2014
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

80719
B&K Waste Transfer Station, Civic Way, Ruislip, Middlesex, HA4 0YP
B & K ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LIMITED
Not Supplied
Environment Agency - Thames Region, North East Area
Household, Commercial And Industrial Transfer Stations
Issued
19th March 2007
26th January 2023
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

80061
Hillingdon Waste Transfer Station, Civic Way, South Ruislip, Middlesex, HA4 
0YY
BRIDGEMARTS LIMITED
Not Supplied
Environment Agency - Thames Region, North East Area
Household, Commercial And Industrial Transfer Stations
Issued
18th July 1991
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

512050
185134

512050
185134

511889
185238

511870
185236
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Waste

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

46

47

48

49

50

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Local Authority Landfill Coverage

Local Authority Landfill Coverage

Local Authority Landfill Coverage

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

A12SE
(W)

A12SW
(W)

A13NE
(NE)

A13SW
(W)

A13NW
(NW)

578

655

0

19

97

31

127

232

2

2

3

4

7

-

-

-

Licence Number:
Location:

Operator Name:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Licence Status:
Issued:
Last Modified:
Expires:
Suspended:
Revoked:
Surrendered:
IPPC Reference:
Positional Accuracy:

Licence Number:
Location:
Operator Name:
Operator Location:

Authority:
Site Category:
Licence Status:
Issued:
Last Modified:
Expires:
Suspended:
Revoked:
Surrendered:
IPPC Reference:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:

Name:

Name:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

400834
Victoria Road Waste Transfer Station, Victoria Road, South Ruislip, 
Middlesex, HA4 0YS
SUEZ RECYCLING AND RECOVERY UK LTD
Not Supplied
Environment Agency - Thames Region, North East Area
Household, Commercial And Industrial Transfer Stations
Issued
14th January 2014
14th January 2014
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

80061
Hillingdon Waste Transfer Station, Civic Way, South Ruislip, Middlesex
Shanks Waste Services Ltd
Dunedin House, Auckland Park, Mount Farm, Bletchley, Milton Keynes, 
Bucks, MK1 1BU
Environment Agency - Thames Region, North East Area
Household, Commercial And Industrial Transfer Stations
Modified
18th July 1991
15th February 1999
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

London Borough of Hillingdon
 - Has not been able to supply Landfill data

London Borough of Harrow
 - Has supplied landfill data

London Borough of Ealing
 - Has supplied landfill data

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1916

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1935

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1935

511918
185130

511799
185257

512484
185342

512522
185360

512567
185222

512518
185399

512330
185314

512308
185558
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Waste

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

51

51

51

Registered Waste Transfer Sites

Registered Waste Transfer Sites

Registered Waste Transfer Sites

A12SE
(W)

A12SE
(W)

A12SE
(W)

559

559

559

2

2

2

Licence Holder:
Licence Reference:
Site Location:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Max Input Rate:
Waste Source 
Restrictions:
Licence Status:
Dated:
Preceded By 
Licence:
Superseded By 
Licence:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Quality:
Authorised Waste

Prohibited Waste

Licence Holder:
Licence Reference:
Site Location:
Operator Location:

Authority:
Site Category:
Max Input Rate:
Waste Source 
Restrictions:
Licence Status:
Dated:
Preceded By 
Licence:
Superseded By 
Licence:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Quality:
Authorised Waste

Prohibited Waste

Licence Holder:
Licence Reference:
Site Location:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Max Input Rate:
Waste Source 
Restrictions:
Licence Status:
Dated:
Preceded By 
Licence:
Superseded By 
Licence:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Quality:
Authorised Waste

Prohibited Waste

West London Waste Authority
DL452
Victoria Road, South Ruislip, RUISLIP, Middlesex, HA4 0YP
Civic Centre, Lampton Road, HOUNSLOW, Middlesex, TW3 4DN
Environment Agency - Thames Region, North East Area
Civic Amenity - with transfer
Very Large (Equal to or greater than 250,000 tonnes per year)
No known restriction on source of waste

Operational as far as is knownOperational
30th March 1993
CR/070

Not Given

Manually positioned to the address or location
Not Supplied
Bonded Asbestos Sheeting
Clinical Wastes
Lead/Acid Batteries
Lwra Cat. A = Inert Wastes
Lwra Cat. Bi Gen.Non-Putresc
Lwra Cat. C  'Putresc' (Some)
Lwra Cat. E = Difficult Gen.W
Max.Waste Permitted By Licence
Pharmaceutical Products
Waste Motor Oil
Clinical - As In Coll/Disp.Regs Of '88
Special Wastes N.O.S.

Shanks & Mc Ewan (Southern) Ltd
DL215
Civic Way, Victoria Avenue, RUISLIP, Middlesex, HA4 0HD
Dunedin House, Auckland Park, Mount Farm, Milton Keynes, 
Buckinghamshire, Mk1 1bu
Environment Agency - Thames Region, North East Area
Transfer
Large (Equal to or greater than 75,000 and less than 250,000 tonnes per year)
No known restriction on source of waste

Operational as far as is knownOperational
8th July 1991
DL215

Not Given

Manually positioned to the address or location
Not Supplied
Lwra Cat. A = Inert Wastes
Lwra Cat. Bi Gen.Non-Putresc
Lwra Cat. C  'Putresc.'
Max.Waste Permitted By Licence-Stated
Waste N.O.S.

Shanks & Mc Ewan (Southern) Ltd
DL215
Off Victoria Avenue, Ruislip, Middlesex
61-63 Bromham Road, BEDFORD, Bedfordshire, MK40 2BL
Environment Agency - Thames Region, North East Area
Transfer
Large (Equal to or greater than 75,000 and less than 250,000 tonnes per year)
No known restriction on source of waste

Record supersededSuperseded
1st September 1985
Not Given

DL215

Manually positioned to the address or location
Not Supplied
Construction And Demolition Wastes
Household + Commercial Waste
Biodegradable/Putrescible Waste
Clinical Wastes
Notifiable Wastes
Special Wastes

511900
185240

511900
185240

511900
185240
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Waste

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

51
Registered Waste Transfer Sites

A12SE
(W)

559 2Licence Holder:
Licence Reference:
Site Location:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Max Input Rate:
Waste Source 
Restrictions:
Licence Status:
Dated:
Preceded By 
Licence:
Superseded By 
Licence:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Quality:
Authorised Waste

Prohibited Waste

W.L.W.A.
CR/070
Victoria Road Transfer Station, South Ruislip, RUISLIP, Middlesex, HA4 0YP
Civic Centre, Lampton Road, HOUNSLOW, Middlesex, TW3 4DN
Environment Agency - Thames Region, North East Area
Civic Amenity - with transfer
Very Large (Equal to or greater than 250,000 tonnes per year)
No known restriction on source of waste

Record supersededSuperseded
1st February 1981
Not Given

DL452

Manually positioned to the address or location
Not Supplied
Civic Amenity/Refuse Amenity Waste
House. + Com. Untreated Waste
Waste Oil
Clinical Wastes
Notifiable Wastes N.O.S

511900
185240



Order Number: 365083728_1_1        Date: 05-Dec-2024 rpr_ec_datasheet v53.0        A Landmark Information Group Service Page 17 of 48

Geological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

BGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

A13SE
(SE)

A13SW
(SW)

A13SE
(SE)

A18SW
(NW)

A18SE
(NE)

0

204

242

409

540

1

1

1

1

1

Description:

Source:
Grid:
Soil Sample Type:
Sample Area:
Arsenic Measured 
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 
Concentration:
Chromium Measured
Concentration:
Lead Measured 
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 
Concentration:

Source:
Grid:
Soil Sample Type:
Sample Area:
Arsenic Measured 
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 
Concentration:
Chromium Measured
Concentration:
Lead Measured 
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 
Concentration:

Source:
Grid:
Soil Sample Type:
Sample Area:
Arsenic Measured 
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 
Concentration:
Chromium Measured
Concentration:
Lead Measured 
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 
Concentration:

Source:
Grid:
Soil Sample Type:
Sample Area:
Arsenic Measured 
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 
Concentration:
Chromium Measured
Concentration:
Lead Measured 
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 
Concentration:

Thames Group

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
512365, 185127
Topsoil
London
15.70 mg/kg

0.30 mg/kg

90.60 mg/kg

84.20 mg/kg

29.90 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
512739, 185201
Topsoil
London
17.20 mg/kg

0.50 mg/kg

95.00 mg/kg

108.40 mg/kg

32.10 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
512272, 185741
Topsoil
London
18.00 mg/kg

0.40 mg/kg

74.40 mg/kg

224.50 mg/kg

28.60 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
512800, 185829
Topsoil
London
23.00 mg/kg

0.40 mg/kg

81.60 mg/kg

77.10 mg/kg

24.70 mg/kg

No data available

512484
185342

512365
185127

512739
185201

512272
185741

512800
185829
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Geological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

A9NW
(SE)

A8NW
(S)

A12NW
(W)

A17SW
(NW)

A7NE
(SW)

544

617

709

747

798

1

1

1

1

1

Source:
Grid:
Soil Sample Type:
Sample Area:
Arsenic Measured 
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 
Concentration:
Chromium Measured
Concentration:
Lead Measured 
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 
Concentration:

Source:
Grid:
Soil Sample Type:
Sample Area:
Arsenic Measured 
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 
Concentration:
Chromium Measured
Concentration:
Lead Measured 
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 
Concentration:

Source:
Grid:
Soil Sample Type:
Sample Area:
Arsenic Measured 
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 
Concentration:
Chromium Measured
Concentration:
Lead Measured 
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 
Concentration:

Source:
Grid:
Soil Sample Type:
Sample Area:
Arsenic Measured 
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 
Concentration:
Chromium Measured
Concentration:
Lead Measured 
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 
Concentration:

Source:
Grid:
Soil Sample Type:
Sample Area:
Arsenic Measured 
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 
Concentration:
Chromium Measured
Concentration:
Lead Measured 
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 
Concentration:

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
512852, 184877
Topsoil
London
15.00 mg/kg

1.70 mg/kg

95.30 mg/kg

187.40 mg/kg

33.80 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
512234, 184732
Topsoil
London
14.60 mg/kg

0.80 mg/kg

88.00 mg/kg

157.10 mg/kg

22.00 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
511735, 185397
Topsoil
London
16.60 mg/kg

1.40 mg/kg

84.40 mg/kg

239.70 mg/kg

29.20 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
511807, 185760
Topsoil
London
20.30 mg/kg

0.50 mg/kg

107.70 mg/kg

85.20 mg/kg

35.30 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
511855, 184796
Topsoil
London
17.60 mg/kg

0.50 mg/kg

104.80 mg/kg

128.10 mg/kg

38.30 mg/kg

512852
184877

512234
184732

511735
185397

511807
185760

511855
184796
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Geological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

A14SE
(E)

A9NE
(SE)

A18NE
(N)

A19SE
(NE)

A18NW
(N)

810

839

859

880

927

1

1

1

1

1

Source:
Grid:
Soil Sample Type:
Sample Area:
Arsenic Measured 
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 
Concentration:
Chromium Measured
Concentration:
Lead Measured 
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 
Concentration:

Source:
Grid:
Soil Sample Type:
Sample Area:
Arsenic Measured 
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 
Concentration:
Chromium Measured
Concentration:
Lead Measured 
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 
Concentration:

Source:
Grid:
Soil Sample Type:
Sample Area:
Arsenic Measured 
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 
Concentration:
Chromium Measured
Concentration:
Lead Measured 
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 
Concentration:

Source:
Grid:
Soil Sample Type:
Sample Area:
Arsenic Measured 
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 
Concentration:
Chromium Measured
Concentration:
Lead Measured 
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 
Concentration:

Source:
Grid:
Soil Sample Type:
Sample Area:
Arsenic Measured 
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 
Concentration:
Chromium Measured
Concentration:
Lead Measured 
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 
Concentration:

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
513331, 185265
Topsoil
London
18.60 mg/kg

0.60 mg/kg

70.70 mg/kg

327.90 mg/kg

26.80 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
513231, 184860
Topsoil
London
19.60 mg/kg

1.70 mg/kg

95.60 mg/kg

245.00 mg/kg

45.30 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
512728, 186212
Topsoil
London
17.30 mg/kg

0.50 mg/kg

83.00 mg/kg

100.90 mg/kg

24.90 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
513291, 185749
Topsoil
London
15.40 mg/kg

0.50 mg/kg

104.10 mg/kg

146.10 mg/kg

37.30 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
512368, 186307
Topsoil
London
15.90 mg/kg

0.50 mg/kg

83.00 mg/kg

79.60 mg/kg

19.30 mg/kg

513331
185265

513231
184860

512728
186212

513291
185749

512368
186307
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Geological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

BGS Urban Soil Chemistry Averages

Coal Mining Affected Areas

Non Coal Mining Areas of Great Britain

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards

Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards

A13SE
(SE)

A13SE
(SE)

A13SE
(SE)

A13SE
(SE)

A13SE
(SE)

A13SE
(S)

A13SE
(E)

A13SW
(W)

A13SE
(SE)

A13SE
(SE)

A13NE
(NE)

0

0

0

0

0

0

30

214

0

0

75

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Source:
Sample Area:
Count Id:
Arsenic Minimum 
Concentration:
Arsenic Average 
Concentration:
Arsenic Maximum 
Concentration:
Cadmium Minimum 
Concentration:
Cadmium Average 
Concentration:
Cadmium Maximum 
Concentration:
Chromium Minimum 
Concentration:
Chromium Average 
Concentration:
Chromium Maximum
Concentration:
Lead Minimum 
Concentration:
Lead Average 
Concentration:
Lead Maximum 
Concentration:
Nickel Minimum 
Concentration:
Nickel Average 
Concentration:
Nickel Maximum 
Concentration:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
London
7209
1.00 mg/kg

17.00 mg/kg

161.00 mg/kg

0.10 mg/kg

0.90 mg/kg

165.20 mg/kg

13.00 mg/kg

79.00 mg/kg

2094.00 mg/kg

11.00 mg/kg

280.00 mg/kg

10000.00 mg/kg

2.00 mg/kg

28.00 mg/kg

506.00 mg/kg

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No Hazard
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No Hazard
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Moderate
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

In an area that might not be affected by coal mining

No Hazard

512484
185342

512484
185342

512484
185342

512484
185342

512484
185342

512489
185328

512552
185314

512256
185264

512484
185342

512484
185342

512574
185380
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Geological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas

Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures

A13SE
(SE)

A13SE
(SE)

0

0

1

1

Affected Area:

Source:

Protection Measure:

Source:

The property is in a Lower probability radon area (less than 1% of homes are 
estimated to be at or above the Action Level).
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No radon protective measures are necessary in the construction of new 
dwellings or extensions
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

512484
185342

512484
185342
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

53

53

54

55

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A13NW
(NW)

A13NW
(NW)

A13NW
(NW)

A13NW
(NW)

A13NW
(NW)

A13SW
(SW)

A13SW
(SW)

A13NW
(NW)

A13NW
(NW)

A13NW
(NW)

A13NW
(W)

0

0

0

0

0

18

18

23

25

83

85

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

John Groves Ticket Systems
1 Bradfield Road, Ruislip, Middlesex, HA4 0NU
Printers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

C E F Electrical
Unit 1 Westgate Trade Park,Bradfield Road, Ruislip, Middlesex, HA4 0NU
Electrical Goods Sales, Manufacturers & Wholesalers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Group 1 Ruislip Mini
SAFESTORE STORAGE CENTRE, 1, BRADFIELD ROAD, RUISLIP, HA4 
0NU
Garage Services
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Multi Tech Ltd
1, Bradfield Road, Ruislip, Middlesex, HA4 0NU
Commercial Cleaning Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Grays London Ltd
1, Bradfield Road, Ruislip, Middlesex, HA4 0NU
Waste Disposal Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Spire Mini Ruislip
6, Bradfield Road, Ruislip, HA4 0NU
Car Dealers - Used
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Spire
6, Bradfield Road, Ruislip, HA4 0NU
Car Engine Tuning & Diagnostic Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Benchmarx
Unit 10,5 Bradfield Rd, Ruislip, Middlesex, HA4 0NU
Kitchen Furniture Manufacturers
Inactive
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

B & S
Ruislip, Middlesex, Ha4 0nu
Pharmaceutical Manufacturers & Distributors
Inactive
Manually positioned within the geographical locality

Toolstation
8, Bradfield Road, Ruislip, Middlesex, HA4 0NU
Builders' Merchants
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Selco Builders Warehouse
3, BRADFIELD ROAD, RUISLIP, HA4 0NU
Builders' Merchants
Active
Automatically positioned to the address
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